
2023 MHSAA Division I Regional 2

Boys Team Results

Place Abv Team Name Slalom Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 FLLF Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton 31.5 20 51.5
2 RA Adams 58 39 97
3 CHS Clarkston 69 63 132
4 LO Lake Orion 75 63 138
5 BH Bloomfield Hills 104.5 110 214.5
6 GB Grand Blanc 118.5 101 219.5
7 WLN Walled Lake Northern 96 133 229
8 H / O Holly / Oxford 93.5 168.5 262
9 BAT Berkley / Troy Athens 108.5 158 266.5

10 SC Stoney Creek 143 156 299
11 LHS Lakeland 179 202 381
12 ATU Avondale / Troy High 250 149.5 399.5
13 WU Waterford United 270 280 550

Girls Team Results

Place Abv Team Name Slalom Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 CHS Clarkston 17 21 38
2 BH Bloomfield Hills 33 53 86
3 RA Adams 51 61 112
4 H / O Holly / Oxford 65 70 135
5 GB Grand Blanc 96 101 197
6 LHS Lakeland 135 94 229
7 LO Lake Orion 146 140 286
8 WLN Walled Lake Northern 121 173 294
9 FLLF Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton 232 69 301

10 ATU Avondale / Troy High 170 207 377
11 SC Stoney Creek 165 221 386



2/13/2023 MHSAA Division 1, Region 2 Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
514 Katie Fodale RA 27.02 (1) 27.17 (1) 54.19 1
526 Phoebe Savioe CHS 29.36 (2) 28.75 (4) 58.11 2
517 Sydney Thomas CHS 29.57 (4) 28.56 (3) 58.13 3
539 Cameron Thomas CHS 30.02 (6) 28.96 (5) 58.98 4
518 Betsy Laansoo BH 29.45 (3) 29.56 (7) 59.01 5
530 Brooke Green BH 29.71 (5) 29.75 (8) 59.46 6
519 Finley DeCubber H / O 31.06 (9) 29.93 (9) 60.99 7
555 Jenna Brown CHS 30.53 (7) 30.56 (12) 61.09 8
532 Abby Weaver RA 31.18 (11) 30.19 (10) 61.37 9
602 Storey Huntley BH 30.89 (8) 30.64 (15) 61.53 10
508 Cameron Brosky CHS 31.16 (10) 30.42 (11) 61.58 11
562 Ellie Cook BH 31.34 (12) 30.62 (14) 61.96 12
535 Sierra Musial H / O 31.94 (14) 30.98 (17) 62.92 13
568 Lucy Roeser CHS 32.46 (16) 30.87 (16) 63.33 14
544 Brooke Panozzo BH 32.48 (17) 31.60 (19) 64.08 15
552 Kate Iuppenatz BH 32.21 (15) 32.05 (22) 64.26 16
528 Allison Merrill GB 33.04 (19) 31.62 (20) 64.66 17
520 Emilie Wiggins GB 32.81 (18) 32.46 (23) 65.27 18
538 Mira Dalal RA 34.17 (23) 31.42 (18) 65.59 19
516 Alexia Kalush LO 33.77 (20.5) 31.97 (21) 65.74 20
506 Molly Rees H / O 33.95 (22) 32.66 (25) 66.61 21
503 Addy Grake RA 33.77 (20.5) 33.26 (29) 67.03 22
525 Lila Sparks WLN 34.19 (24.5) 32.89 (26) 67.08 23
529 Olivia Irvine H / O 34.48 (26) 32.61 (24) 67.09 24
522 Morgan Gill SC 34.19 (24.5) 33.01 (27) 67.20 25
545 Emma Zibell LO 34.75 (28) 33.50 (30) 68.25 26
521 Claire McClure WLN 34.56 (27) 34.31 (33) 68.87 27
536 Bella Todd GB 34.92 (29) 34.17 (32) 69.09 28
557 Kyra Heinzmann RA 35.25 (30) 34.38 (34) 69.63 29
567 Juliana Henry LHS 35.99 (34) 33.79 (31) 69.78 30
548 Marissa Plasencia WLN 36.13 (35) 34.45 (35) 70.58 31
537 Mahana Gallmeyer LHS 35.63 (32) 35.38 (36) 71.01 32
554 Isadora Kotwicki GB 35.51 (31) 36.44 (42) 71.95 33
551 Kallyn Sprague FLLF 35.80 (33) 36.40 (40) 72.20 34
534 Allison Day LHS 37.01 (38) 35.67 (38) 72.68 35
564 Emma Glazier GB 37.43 (41) 36.24 (39) 73.67 36
515 Arielle Yoffee ATU 37.00 (37) 36.79 (43) 73.79 37
510 Sophie Mensch LHS 37.66 (44) 36.43 (41) 74.09 38
556 Jessica Jamieson LHS 37.57 (43) 37.24 (44) 74.81 39
565 Savanna Ells WLN 38.57 (46) 37.60 (45) 76.17 40
504 Maia Hutchinson WLN 38.46 (45) 38.37 (47) 76.83 41
511 Isabelle Bahorski ATU 39.82 (49) 38.60 (48) 78.42 42
512 Isabella Rossey SC 41.08 (50) 38.28 (46) 79.36 43
559 Clara La Moel ATU 39.20 (47) 40.35 (50) 79.55 44
569 Danielle Dragoi LO 41.59 (52) 40.02 (49) 81.61 45
509 Cameron Claussen GB 46.87 (57) 35.43 (37) 82.30 46
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2/13/2023 MHSAA Division 1, Region 2 Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
533 Marisa Jewell ATU 49.84 (60) 33.11 (28) 82.95 47
524 Ryleigh Musser SC 41.23 (51) 42.16 (54) 83.39 48
542 Katelyn French SC 43.41 (53) 42.34 (55) 85.75 49
570 Livia Hovey SC 43.52 (54) 43.05 (56) 86.57 50
558 Nadia Drobnich H / O 45.12 (55) 43.33 (57) 88.45 51
561 Sophia Tobias H / O 45.65 (56) 44.25 (58) 89.90 52
547 Riley Durak ATU 49.11 (59) 41.22 (52) 90.33 53
560 Veronica Trevino RA 39.53 (48) 1:00.84 (59) 100.37 54
553 Norah (Onyx) Seppala LO 1:02.63 (61) 40.85 (51) 103.48 55
550 Ava Lafferty SC DNF 41.81 (53) 66
527 Mila Pitman LO 36.50 (36) DSQ 66
513 Molly Lynch LHS DSQ 29.40 (6) 66
540 Sonia Arnst FLLF 37.09 (39) DSQ 66
523 Anna Heimberger FLLF DNF 30.61 (13) 66
531 Averi Fairbanks FLLF DNF 28.37 (2) 66
505 Camilla Dembrowski FLLF 48.71 (58) DSQ 66
543 Katrina Impellizzeri WLN 31.61 (13) DSQ 66
566 Lilly Knight FLLF 37.15 (40) DSQ 66
501 Giorgia Anfossi LO 37.54 (42) DSQ 66
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2/13/2023 MHSAA Division 1, Region 2 Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CHS 526 Phoebe Savioe 29.36 (2) 28.75 (4) 58.11 2 * 17
517 Sydney Thomas 29.57 (4) 28.56 (3) 58.13 3 *
539 Cameron Thomas 30.02 (6) 28.96 (5) 58.98 4 *
555 Jenna Brown 30.53 (7) 30.56 (12) 61.09 8 *
508 Cameron Brosky 31.16 (10) 30.42 (11) 61.58 11
568 Lucy Roeser 32.46 (16) 30.87 (16) 63.33 14

2 BH 518 Betsy Laansoo 29.45 (3) 29.56 (7) 59.01 5 * 33
530 Brooke Green 29.71 (5) 29.75 (8) 59.46 6 *
602 Storey Huntley 30.89 (8) 30.64 (15) 61.53 10 *
562 Ellie Cook 31.34 (12) 30.62 (14) 61.96 12 *
544 Brooke Panozzo 32.48 (17) 31.60 (19) 64.08 15
552 Kate Iuppenatz 32.21 (15) 32.05 (22) 64.26 16

3 RA 514 Katie Fodale 27.02 (1) 27.17 (1) 54.19 1 * 51
532 Abby Weaver 31.18 (11) 30.19 (10) 61.37 9 *
538 Mira Dalal 34.17 (23) 31.42 (18) 65.59 19 *
503 Addy Grake 33.77 (20.5) 33.26 (29) 67.03 22 *
557 Kyra Heinzmann 35.25 (30) 34.38 (34) 69.63 29
560 Veronica Trevino 39.53 (48) 1:00.84 (59) 100.37 54

4 H / O 519 Finley DeCubber 31.06 (9) 29.93 (9) 60.99 7 * 65
535 Sierra Musial 31.94 (14) 30.98 (17) 62.92 13 *
506 Molly Rees 33.95 (22) 32.66 (25) 66.61 21 *
529 Olivia Irvine 34.48 (26) 32.61 (24) 67.09 24 *
558 Nadia Drobnich 45.12 (55) 43.33 (57) 88.45 51
561 Sophia Tobias 45.65 (56) 44.25 (58) 89.90 52

5 GB 528 Allison Merrill 33.04 (19) 31.62 (20) 64.66 17 * 96
520 Emilie Wiggins 32.81 (18) 32.46 (23) 65.27 18 *
536 Bella Todd 34.92 (29) 34.17 (32) 69.09 28 *
554 Isadora Kotwicki 35.51 (31) 36.44 (42) 71.95 33 *
564 Emma Glazier 37.43 (41) 36.24 (39) 73.67 36
509 Cameron Claussen 46.87 (57) 35.43 (37) 82.30 46

6 WLN 525 Lila Sparks 34.19 (24.5) 32.89 (26) 67.08 23 * 121
521 Claire McClure 34.56 (27) 34.31 (33) 68.87 27 *
548 Marissa Plasencia 36.13 (35) 34.45 (35) 70.58 31 *
565 Savanna Ells 38.57 (46) 37.60 (45) 76.17 40 *
504 Maia Hutchinson 38.46 (45) 38.37 (47) 76.83 41
543 Katrina Impellizzeri 31.61 (13) DSQ 66

7 LHS 567 Juliana Henry 35.99 (34) 33.79 (31) 69.78 30 * 135
537 Mahana Gallmeyer 35.63 (32) 35.38 (36) 71.01 32 *
534 Allison Day 37.01 (38) 35.67 (38) 72.68 35 *
510 Sophie Mensch 37.66 (44) 36.43 (41) 74.09 38 *
556 Jessica Jamieson 37.57 (43) 37.24 (44) 74.81 39
513 Molly Lynch DSQ 29.40 (6) 66
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2/13/2023 MHSAA Division 1, Region 2 Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 LO 516 Alexia Kalush 33.77 (20.5) 31.97 (21) 65.74 20 * 146
545 Emma Zibell 34.75 (28) 33.50 (30) 68.25 26 *
569 Danielle Dragoi 41.59 (52) 40.02 (49) 81.61 45 *
553 Norah (Onyx) Seppala 1:02.63 (61) 40.85 (51) 103.48 55 *
527 Mila Pitman 36.50 (36) DSQ 66
501 Giorgia Anfossi 37.54 (42) DSQ 66

9 SC 522 Morgan Gill 34.19 (24.5) 33.01 (27) 67.20 25 * 165
512 Isabella Rossey 41.08 (50) 38.28 (46) 79.36 43 *
524 Ryleigh Musser 41.23 (51) 42.16 (54) 83.39 48 *
542 Katelyn French 43.41 (53) 42.34 (55) 85.75 49 *
570 Livia Hovey 43.52 (54) 43.05 (56) 86.57 50
550 Ava Lafferty DNF 41.81 (53) 66

10 ATU 515 Arielle Yoffee 37.00 (37) 36.79 (43) 73.79 37 * 170
511 Isabelle Bahorski 39.82 (49) 38.60 (48) 78.42 42 *
559 Clara La Moel 39.20 (47) 40.35 (50) 79.55 44 *
533 Marisa Jewell 49.84 (60) 33.11 (28) 82.95 47 *
547 Riley Durak 49.11 (59) 41.22 (52) 90.33 53

11 FLLF 551 Kallyn Sprague 35.80 (33) 36.40 (40) 72.20 34 * 232
531 Averi Fairbanks DNF 28.37 (2) 66 *
540 Sonia Arnst 37.09 (39) DSQ 66 *
523 Anna Heimberger DNF 30.61 (13) 66 *
505 Camilla Dembrowski 48.71 (58) DSQ 66
566 Lilly Knight 37.15 (40) DSQ 66

Page 4 of 4



2/13/2023 MHSAA Division 1, Region 2 Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
120 Bayden Tapert RA 25.95 (1) 27.00 (2) 52.95 1
124 Broden Janczarek LO 26.23 (3) 26.76 (1) 52.99 2
128 Brooks Funke FLLF 26.96 (7) 27.12 (3) 54.08 3
140 Marcel Anders LO 27.03 (8) 27.44 (4) 54.47 4
127 Isaac King RA 26.90 (6) 27.76 (6) 54.66 5
146 Nate Hiscock FLLF 26.70 (5) 27.97 (7) 54.67 6
126 Noah Ostheimer CHS 26.64 (4) 28.35 (8) 54.99 7
117 Eric Ranck H / O 27.30 (9) 28.77 (10) 56.07 8
122 Ryder Cervin SC 27.97 (13) 28.61 (9) 56.58 9
114 Maxwell Merrill GB 28.19 (16) 29.42 (11) 57.61 10.5
109 Jack Antonishek FLLF 28.04 (14) 29.57 (14) 57.61 10.5
163 Spencer Dicks FLLF 28.20 (17) 29.44 (12) 57.64 12
132 Jonah Rontal BAT 28.13 (15) 29.52 (13) 57.65 13
167 David Maleszyk WLN 28.69 (21) 29.90 (16) 58.59 14
174 Ryan Bushroe CHS 28.99 (23) 29.65 (15) 58.64 15
139 Eriksen Petiprin GB 28.39 (18.5) 30.55 (20) 58.94 16
118 Tessa Rontal BAT 28.39 (18.5) 30.93 (25) 59.32 17
144 Tyler Kaczocha RA 29.20 (24) 30.16 (17) 59.36 18
106 Jude Badreddine BH 28.83 (22) 30.58 (21) 59.41 19
129 Evan Savoie CHS 29.24 (25) 30.31 (19) 59.55 20
130 James Ferguson H / O 29.52 (31) 30.86 (24) 60.38 21.5
147 Ben Clous BAT 29.40 (29) 30.98 (27) 60.38 21.5
125 George Glusko WLN 29.61 (33) 30.80 (23) 60.41 23
138 Rudy Ureste WLN 29.37 (27.5) 31.09 (28) 60.46 24
108 Cody Musial H / O 29.59 (32) 30.97 (26) 60.56 25
123 Ethan Tigay BH 29.37 (27.5) 31.29 (31) 60.66 26
154 Max Ashley CHS 29.63 (34) 31.56 (32) 61.19 27
143 Ethan Tarr LO 30.19 (38) 31.17 (29) 61.36 28
141 Erik Laansoo BH 30.17 (37) 31.24 (30) 61.41 29
165 Arvin Ahari BH 29.80 (36) 31.67 (33) 61.47 30.5
161 Jeremy Nord CHS 28.54 (20) 32.93 (41) 61.47 30.5
119 Borja Guillen-Mendez LHS 29.49 (30) 32.27 (37) 61.76 32
103 Chad Beckeman SC 29.73 (35) 32.12 (36) 61.85 33
155 Andrew Weaver RA 30.70 (40) 31.98 (34) 62.68 34
172 Scott Spink WLN 30.69 (39) 32.08 (35) 62.77 35
113 Cullen Doyle RA 31.17 (42) 32.29 (38) 63.46 36
110 Zack Orrico WLN 31.83 (46) 32.67 (40) 64.50 37
181 Mael Fleury RA 31.27 (43) 33.30 (43) 64.57 38
158 Ethan Tillier H / O 31.75 (45) 33.15 (42) 64.90 39
150 Nick Piagentini WLN 31.35 (44) 33.71 (45) 65.06 40
104 Evan Kelly LO 26.14 (2) 39.41 (62) 65.55 41
151 Benjamin Kittle H / O 32.22 (48) 33.45 (44) 65.67 42
178 Zayd Humayun BH 32.42 (49) 33.87 (46) 66.29 43
116 Nick Carpenter ATU 33.84 (57) 32.54 (39) 66.38 44
142 Benjamin Thompson GB 36.56 (63) 30.25 (18) 66.81 45
135 Conner Lance LHS 33.22 (53) 34.32 (48) 67.54 46
111 Ian Londrigan GB 33.48 (54) 34.50 (49) 67.98 47
164 Owen Petrella GB 32.81 (52) 35.20 (50) 68.01 48
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2/13/2023 MHSAA Division 1, Region 2 Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
160 Brendon Kornacki LHS 32.48 (50) 35.90 (52) 68.38 49
156 Cooper Walters SC 31.07 (41) 37.51 (57) 68.58 50
176 Lucas Smith SC 34.63 (59) 34.23 (47) 68.86 51
148 Shane Hyatt LHS 33.69 (56) 35.26 (51) 68.95 52
121 Ryland Fairbanks FLLF 42.31 (68) 27.46 (5) 69.77 53
173 Jack Gallmore LHS 33.65 (55) 36.15 (54) 69.80 54
105 Adam Goldman LHS 34.76 (60) 36.77 (56) 71.53 55
133 Nathan Deveja SC 27.54 (10) 44.14 (66) 71.68 56
177 Milan Choinski BAT 35.99 (62) 36.58 (55) 72.57 57
179 Brody Hindmon FLLF 41.99 (67) 30.72 (22) 72.71 58
180 Ryan Tiell H / O 35.88 (61) 37.96 (59) 73.84 59
145 Dillon Lewis SC 37.76 (65) 36.11 (53) 73.87 60
170 Phillip Petiprin GB 38.10 (66) 38.79 (60) 76.89 61
134 Dylan Linderman WU 37.69 (64) 39.57 (63) 77.26 62
168 Alex Tomlinson ATU 32.07 (47) 50.18 (68) 82.25 63
162 Brendin Krozier WU 42.38 (69) 40.06 (64) 82.44 64
175 Connor Durak ATU 52.43 (71) 39.34 (61) 91.77 65
152 Rylee Linderman WU 46.73 (70) 46.97 (67) 93.70 66
153 Drew Oliver ATU 29.35 (26) DNF 78
102 Sawyer Haiss CHS 27.96 (12) DNF 78
137 Dane Greenwood ATU DNS DSQ 78
112 Liam Thibodeau WU DNS DSQ 78
171 Will Seppala LO DNF 40.82 (65) 78
159 Robert Stewart LO 32.58 (51) DNF 78
101 Patrick Oatley BAT 33.93 (58) DSQ 78
169 Emma Pollock BAT DNS DSQ 78
115 Christian Levitt WU DNS DSQ 78
107 Ted Mayotte ATU DNF 37.91 (58) 78
131 Owen Replogle BH 27.84 (11) DSQ 78
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2/13/2023 MHSAA Division 1, Region 2 Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 FLLF 128 Brooks Funke 26.96 (7) 27.12 (3) 54.08 3 * 31.5
146 Nate Hiscock 26.70 (5) 27.97 (7) 54.67 6 *
109 Jack Antonishek 28.04 (14) 29.57 (14) 57.61 10.5 *
163 Spencer Dicks 28.20 (17) 29.44 (12) 57.64 12 *
121 Ryland Fairbanks 42.31 (68) 27.46 (5) 69.77 53
179 Brody Hindmon 41.99 (67) 30.72 (22) 72.71 58

2 RA 120 Bayden Tapert 25.95 (1) 27.00 (2) 52.95 1 * 58
127 Isaac King 26.90 (6) 27.76 (6) 54.66 5 *
144 Tyler Kaczocha 29.20 (24) 30.16 (17) 59.36 18 *
155 Andrew Weaver 30.70 (40) 31.98 (34) 62.68 34 *
113 Cullen Doyle 31.17 (42) 32.29 (38) 63.46 36
181 Mael Fleury 31.27 (43) 33.30 (43) 64.57 38

3 CHS 126 Noah Ostheimer 26.64 (4) 28.35 (8) 54.99 7 * 69
174 Ryan Bushroe 28.99 (23) 29.65 (15) 58.64 15 *
129 Evan Savoie 29.24 (25) 30.31 (19) 59.55 20 *
154 Max Ashley 29.63 (34) 31.56 (32) 61.19 27 *
161 Jeremy Nord 28.54 (20) 32.93 (41) 61.47 30.5
102 Sawyer Haiss 27.96 (12) DNF 78

4 LO 124 Broden Janczarek 26.23 (3) 26.76 (1) 52.99 2 * 75
140 Marcel Anders 27.03 (8) 27.44 (4) 54.47 4 *
143 Ethan Tarr 30.19 (38) 31.17 (29) 61.36 28 *
104 Evan Kelly 26.14 (2) 39.41 (62) 65.55 41 *
159 Robert Stewart 32.58 (51) DNF 78
171 Will Seppala DNF 40.82 (65) 78

5 H / O 117 Eric Ranck 27.30 (9) 28.77 (10) 56.07 8 * 93.5
130 James Ferguson 29.52 (31) 30.86 (24) 60.38 21.5 *
108 Cody Musial 29.59 (32) 30.97 (26) 60.56 25 *
158 Ethan Tillier 31.75 (45) 33.15 (42) 64.90 39 *
151 Benjamin Kittle 32.22 (48) 33.45 (44) 65.67 42
180 Ryan Tiell 35.88 (61) 37.96 (59) 73.84 59

6 WLN 167 David Maleszyk 28.69 (21) 29.90 (16) 58.59 14 * 96
125 George Glusko 29.61 (33) 30.80 (23) 60.41 23 *
138 Rudy Ureste 29.37 (27.5) 31.09 (28) 60.46 24 *
172 Scott Spink 30.69 (39) 32.08 (35) 62.77 35 *
110 Zack Orrico 31.83 (46) 32.67 (40) 64.50 37
150 Nick Piagentini 31.35 (44) 33.71 (45) 65.06 40

7 BH 106 Jude Badreddine 28.83 (22) 30.58 (21) 59.41 19 * 104.5
123 Ethan Tigay 29.37 (27.5) 31.29 (31) 60.66 26 *
141 Erik Laansoo 30.17 (37) 31.24 (30) 61.41 29 *
165 Arvin Ahari 29.80 (36) 31.67 (33) 61.47 30.5 *
178 Zayd Humayun 32.42 (49) 33.87 (46) 66.29 43
131 Owen Replogle 27.84 (11) DSQ 78
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2/13/2023 MHSAA Division 1, Region 2 Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 BAT 132 Jonah Rontal 28.13 (15) 29.52 (13) 57.65 13 * 108.5
118 Tessa Rontal 28.39 (18.5) 30.93 (25) 59.32 17 *
147 Ben Clous 29.40 (29) 30.98 (27) 60.38 21.5 *
177 Milan Choinski 35.99 (62) 36.58 (55) 72.57 57 *
169 Emma Pollock DNS DSQ 78
101 Patrick Oatley 33.93 (58) DSQ 78

9 GB 114 Maxwell Merrill 28.19 (16) 29.42 (11) 57.61 10.5 * 118.5
139 Eriksen Petiprin 28.39 (18.5) 30.55 (20) 58.94 16 *
142 Benjamin Thompson 36.56 (63) 30.25 (18) 66.81 45 *
111 Ian Londrigan 33.48 (54) 34.50 (49) 67.98 47 *
164 Owen Petrella 32.81 (52) 35.20 (50) 68.01 48
170 Phillip Petiprin 38.10 (66) 38.79 (60) 76.89 61

10 SC 122 Ryder Cervin 27.97 (13) 28.61 (9) 56.58 9 * 143
103 Chad Beckeman 29.73 (35) 32.12 (36) 61.85 33 *
156 Cooper Walters 31.07 (41) 37.51 (57) 68.58 50 *
176 Lucas Smith 34.63 (59) 34.23 (47) 68.86 51 *
133 Nathan Deveja 27.54 (10) 44.14 (66) 71.68 56
145 Dillon Lewis 37.76 (65) 36.11 (53) 73.87 60

11 LHS 119 Borja Guillen-Mendez 29.49 (30) 32.27 (37) 61.76 32 * 179
135 Conner Lance 33.22 (53) 34.32 (48) 67.54 46 *
160 Brendon Kornacki 32.48 (50) 35.90 (52) 68.38 49 *
148 Shane Hyatt 33.69 (56) 35.26 (51) 68.95 52 *
173 Jack Gallmore 33.65 (55) 36.15 (54) 69.80 54
105 Adam Goldman 34.76 (60) 36.77 (56) 71.53 55

12 ATU 116 Nick Carpenter 33.84 (57) 32.54 (39) 66.38 44 * 250
168 Alex Tomlinson 32.07 (47) 50.18 (68) 82.25 63 *
175 Connor Durak 52.43 (71) 39.34 (61) 91.77 65 *
137 Dane Greenwood DNS DSQ 78
107 Ted Mayotte DNF 37.91 (58) 78
153 Drew Oliver 29.35 (26) DNF 78 *

13 WU 134 Dylan Linderman 37.69 (64) 39.57 (63) 77.26 62 * 270
162 Brendin Krozier 42.38 (69) 40.06 (64) 82.44 64 *
152 Rylee Linderman 46.73 (70) 46.97 (67) 93.70 66 *
112 Liam Thibodeau DNS DSQ 78
115 Christian Levitt DNS DSQ 78 *
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2/13/2023 MHSAA Division 1, Region 2 GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
514 Katie Fodale RA 24.15 (1) 22.17 (1) 46.32 1
539 Cameron Thomas CHS 24.65 (2) 22.18 (2) 46.83 2
526 Phoebe Savioe CHS 24.72 (3) 22.40 (3) 47.12 3
531 Averi Fairbanks FLLF 25.10 (5) 22.49 (4) 47.59 4
530 Brooke Green BH 24.93 (4) 22.78 (8.5) 47.71 5
517 Sydney Thomas CHS 25.12 (6) 22.75 (7) 47.87 6
535 Sierra Musial H / O 25.37 (9) 22.58 (6) 47.95 7
523 Anna Heimberger FLLF 25.59 (11) 22.55 (5) 48.14 8
532 Abby Weaver RA 25.53 (10) 22.78 (8.5) 48.31 9
555 Jenna Brown CHS 25.27 (7.5) 23.13 (13) 48.40 10
519 Finley DeCubber H / O 25.72 (12) 22.88 (10) 48.60 11
568 Lucy Roeser CHS 25.27 (7.5) 23.80 (24) 49.07 12
544 Brooke Panozzo BH 26.08 (13) 23.20 (15) 49.28 13
528 Allison Merrill GB 26.61 (16) 23.10 (12) 49.71 14
508 Cameron Brosky CHS 26.18 (14) 23.56 (20) 49.74 15
513 Molly Lynch LHS 26.28 (15) 23.52 (17.5) 49.80 16
518 Betsy Laansoo BH 26.95 (21.5) 23.31 (16) 50.26 17
602 Storey Huntley BH 26.84 (19) 23.53 (19) 50.37 18
538 Mira Dalal RA 26.86 (20) 23.52 (17.5) 50.38 19
552 Kate Iuppenatz BH 26.82 (18) 23.57 (21) 50.39 20
520 Emilie Wiggins GB 27.76 (26) 22.97 (11) 50.73 21
534 Allison Day LHS 26.78 (17) 23.98 (27) 50.76 22
562 Ellie Cook BH 26.95 (21.5) 23.84 (25) 50.79 23
516 Alexia Kalush LO 27.27 (23) 23.62 (22) 50.89 24
529 Olivia Irvine H / O 27.88 (28.5) 23.17 (14) 51.05 25
567 Juliana Henry LHS 27.88 (28.5) 24.05 (28) 51.93 26
506 Molly Rees H / O 27.94 (30) 24.36 (30) 52.30 27
573 Emersyn Sprague FLLF 28.30 (34) 24.09 (29) 52.39 28
551 Kallyn Sprague FLLF 27.50 (24) 25.14 (40) 52.64 29
537 Mahana Gallmeyer LHS 27.62 (25) 25.05 (38) 52.67 30
536 Bella Todd GB 28.07 (31) 24.69 (35) 52.76 31
503 Addy Grake RA 27.81 (27) 25.01 (37) 52.82 32
527 Mila Pitman LO 28.13 (32) 25.39 (45) 53.52 33
545 Emma Zibell LO 29.18 (41) 24.49 (31) 53.67 34
554 Isadora Kotwicki GB 28.87 (39) 24.95 (36) 53.82 35
540 Sonia Arnst FLLF 28.43 (36) 25.54 (46) 53.97 36
509 Cameron Claussen GB 28.78 (38) 25.37 (44) 54.15 37
548 Marissa Plasencia WLN 28.36 (35) 25.90 (51) 54.26 38
564 Emma Glazier GB 29.20 (42) 25.13 (39) 54.33 39
510 Sophie Mensch LHS 29.21 (43) 25.27 (41) 54.48 40
515 Arielle Yoffee ATU 28.59 (37) 25.97 (52) 54.56 41
571 Ellyse Sturm FLLF 30.02 (47) 24.64 (34) 54.66 42
521 Claire McClure WLN 28.15 (33) 26.59 (58) 54.74 43
525 Lila Sparks WLN 30.43 (50) 24.55 (32) 54.98 44
557 Kyra Heinzmann RA 29.36 (44) 25.70 (49) 55.06 45
556 Jessica Jamieson LHS 28.99 (40) 26.16 (54) 55.15 46
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2/13/2023 MHSAA Division 1, Region 2 GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
577 Grace Kansa RA 29.68 (45) 25.74 (50) 55.42 47
575 Rachel Hiltz WLN 30.48 (51) 25.32 (42) 55.80 48
501 Giorgia Anfossi LO 30.28 (48) 25.63 (47.5) 55.91 49
559 Clara La Moel ATU 29.70 (46) 26.31 (56) 56.01 50
504 Maia Hutchinson WLN 30.93 (53) 25.35 (43) 56.28 51
524 Ryleigh Musser SC 30.37 (49) 26.03 (53) 56.40 52
512 Isabella Rossey SC 31.61 (59) 25.63 (47.5) 57.24 53
553 Norah (Onyx) Seppala LO 31.22 (54) 26.21 (55) 57.43 54
572 Natascha (Kei) Roever LO 30.61 (52) 27.28 (62) 57.89 55
511 Isabelle Bahorski ATU 31.44 (57) 26.52 (57) 57.96 56
542 Katelyn French SC 31.28 (56) 27.22 (60) 58.50 57
558 Nadia Drobnich H / O 31.51 (58) 27.14 (59) 58.65 58
576 Simona Atanasoski SC 31.81 (60) 27.25 (61) 59.06 59
547 Riley Durak ATU 31.24 (55) 28.15 (63) 59.39 60
550 Ava Lafferty SC 33.21 (61) 28.75 (64) 61.96 61
561 Sophia Tobias H / O 34.67 (62) 30.77 (65) 65.44 62
522 Morgan Gill SC 1:03.97 (63) 23.96 (26) 87.93 63
543 Katrina Impellizzeri WLN DNF 23.68 (23) 66
533 Marisa Jewell ATU DNF 24.59 (33) 66
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2/13/2023 MHSAA Division 1, Region 2 GS  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CHS 539 Cameron Thomas 24.65 (2) 22.18 (2) 46.83 2 * 21
526 Phoebe Savioe 24.72 (3) 22.40 (3) 47.12 3 *
517 Sydney Thomas 25.12 (6) 22.75 (7) 47.87 6 *
555 Jenna Brown 25.27 (7.5) 23.13 (13) 48.40 10 *
568 Lucy Roeser 25.27 (7.5) 23.80 (24) 49.07 12
508 Cameron Brosky 26.18 (14) 23.56 (20) 49.74 15

2 BH 530 Brooke Green 24.93 (4) 22.78 (8.5) 47.71 5 * 53
544 Brooke Panozzo 26.08 (13) 23.20 (15) 49.28 13 *
518 Betsy Laansoo 26.95 (21.5) 23.31 (16) 50.26 17 *
602 Storey Huntley 26.84 (19) 23.53 (19) 50.37 18 *
552 Kate Iuppenatz 26.82 (18) 23.57 (21) 50.39 20
562 Ellie Cook 26.95 (21.5) 23.84 (25) 50.79 23

3 RA 514 Katie Fodale 24.15 (1) 22.17 (1) 46.32 1 * 61
532 Abby Weaver 25.53 (10) 22.78 (8.5) 48.31 9 *
538 Mira Dalal 26.86 (20) 23.52 (17.5) 50.38 19 *
503 Addy Grake 27.81 (27) 25.01 (37) 52.82 32 *
557 Kyra Heinzmann 29.36 (44) 25.70 (49) 55.06 45
577 Grace Kansa 29.68 (45) 25.74 (50) 55.42 47

4 FLLF 531 Averi Fairbanks 25.10 (5) 22.49 (4) 47.59 4 * 69
523 Anna Heimberger 25.59 (11) 22.55 (5) 48.14 8 *
573 Emersyn Sprague 28.30 (34) 24.09 (29) 52.39 28 *
551 Kallyn Sprague 27.50 (24) 25.14 (40) 52.64 29 *
540 Sonia Arnst 28.43 (36) 25.54 (46) 53.97 36
571 Ellyse Sturm 30.02 (47) 24.64 (34) 54.66 42

5 H / O 535 Sierra Musial 25.37 (9) 22.58 (6) 47.95 7 * 70
519 Finley DeCubber 25.72 (12) 22.88 (10) 48.60 11 *
529 Olivia Irvine 27.88 (28.5) 23.17 (14) 51.05 25 *
506 Molly Rees 27.94 (30) 24.36 (30) 52.30 27 *
558 Nadia Drobnich 31.51 (58) 27.14 (59) 58.65 58
561 Sophia Tobias 34.67 (62) 30.77 (65) 65.44 62

6 LHS 513 Molly Lynch 26.28 (15) 23.52 (17.5) 49.80 16 * 94
534 Allison Day 26.78 (17) 23.98 (27) 50.76 22 *
567 Juliana Henry 27.88 (28.5) 24.05 (28) 51.93 26 *
537 Mahana Gallmeyer 27.62 (25) 25.05 (38) 52.67 30 *
510 Sophie Mensch 29.21 (43) 25.27 (41) 54.48 40
556 Jessica Jamieson 28.99 (40) 26.16 (54) 55.15 46

7 GB 528 Allison Merrill 26.61 (16) 23.10 (12) 49.71 14 * 101
520 Emilie Wiggins 27.76 (26) 22.97 (11) 50.73 21 *
536 Bella Todd 28.07 (31) 24.69 (35) 52.76 31 *
554 Isadora Kotwicki 28.87 (39) 24.95 (36) 53.82 35 *
509 Cameron Claussen 28.78 (38) 25.37 (44) 54.15 37
564 Emma Glazier 29.20 (42) 25.13 (39) 54.33 39
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2/13/2023 MHSAA Division 1, Region 2 GS  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 LO 516 Alexia Kalush 27.27 (23) 23.62 (22) 50.89 24 * 140
527 Mila Pitman 28.13 (32) 25.39 (45) 53.52 33 *
545 Emma Zibell 29.18 (41) 24.49 (31) 53.67 34 *
501 Giorgia Anfossi 30.28 (48) 25.63 (47.5) 55.91 49 *
553 Norah (Onyx) Seppala 31.22 (54) 26.21 (55) 57.43 54
572 Natascha (Kei) Roever 30.61 (52) 27.28 (62) 57.89 55

9 WLN 548 Marissa Plasencia 28.36 (35) 25.90 (51) 54.26 38 * 173
521 Claire McClure 28.15 (33) 26.59 (58) 54.74 43 *
525 Lila Sparks 30.43 (50) 24.55 (32) 54.98 44 *
575 Rachel Hiltz 30.48 (51) 25.32 (42) 55.80 48 *
504 Maia Hutchinson 30.93 (53) 25.35 (43) 56.28 51
543 Katrina Impellizzeri DNF 23.68 (23) 66

10 ATU 515 Arielle Yoffee 28.59 (37) 25.97 (52) 54.56 41 * 207
559 Clara La Moel 29.70 (46) 26.31 (56) 56.01 50 *
511 Isabelle Bahorski 31.44 (57) 26.52 (57) 57.96 56 *
547 Riley Durak 31.24 (55) 28.15 (63) 59.39 60 *
533 Marisa Jewell DNF 24.59 (33) 66

11 SC 524 Ryleigh Musser 30.37 (49) 26.03 (53) 56.40 52 * 221
512 Isabella Rossey 31.61 (59) 25.63 (47.5) 57.24 53 *
542 Katelyn French 31.28 (56) 27.22 (60) 58.50 57 *
576 Simona Atanasoski 31.81 (60) 27.25 (61) 59.06 59 *
550 Ava Lafferty 33.21 (61) 28.75 (64) 61.96 61
522 Morgan Gill 1:03.97 (63) 23.96 (26) 87.93 63
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2/13/2023 MHSAA Division 1, Region 2 GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
128 Brooks Funke FLLF 21.55 (1) 23.37 (2) 44.92 1
124 Broden Janczarek LO 22.36 (9) 23.36 (1) 45.72 2
126 Noah Ostheimer CHS 22.10 (5) 23.91 (4) 46.01 3
146 Nate Hiscock FLLF 22.00 (4) 24.04 (5) 46.04 4
120 Bayden Tapert RA 22.57 (12) 23.67 (3) 46.24 5
127 Isaac King RA 22.31 (8) 24.09 (6) 46.40 6
121 Ryland Fairbanks FLLF 21.87 (2) 24.78 (10) 46.65 7
109 Jack Antonishek FLLF 21.99 (3) 24.75 (9) 46.74 8
140 Marcel Anders LO 22.69 (16.5) 24.58 (8) 47.27 9
104 Evan Kelly LO 23.18 (25) 24.12 (7) 47.30 10
193 Cody Dawes FLLF 22.44 (10) 24.92 (14) 47.36 11
144 Tyler Kaczocha RA 22.64 (15) 24.91 (13) 47.55 12
133 Nathan Deveja SC 23.02 (21) 24.85 (12) 47.87 13
174 Ryan Bushroe CHS 22.55 (11) 25.58 (22) 48.13 14
139 Eriksen Petiprin GB 22.29 (7) 25.96 (28.5) 48.25 15
155 Andrew Weaver RA 22.83 (18.5) 25.55 (20) 48.38 16
114 Maxwell Merrill GB 23.50 (34) 24.98 (15) 48.48 17
102 Sawyer Haiss CHS 23.75 (43) 24.81 (11) 48.56 18
165 Arvin Ahari BH 22.62 (14) 25.96 (28.5) 48.58 19
163 Spencer Dicks FLLF 22.20 (6) 26.39 (39) 48.59 20
108 Cody Musial H / O 23.31 (28) 25.36 (18) 48.67 21
122 Ryder Cervin SC 23.17 (24) 25.52 (19) 48.69 22
118 Tessa Rontal BAT 22.61 (13) 26.16 (31) 48.77 23
131 Owen Replogle BH 23.03 (22) 25.79 (26) 48.82 24
142 Benjamin Thompson GB 23.30 (27) 25.65 (24) 48.95 25
153 Drew Oliver ATU 23.26 (26) 25.79 (26) 49.05 26
172 Scott Spink WLN 23.82 (45) 25.63 (23) 49.45 27
154 Max Ashley CHS 23.70 (40) 25.79 (26) 49.49 28
147 Ben Clous BAT 24.41 (56) 25.10 (16) 49.51 29
125 George Glusko WLN 23.49 (32.5) 26.04 (30) 49.53 30
161 Jeremy Nord CHS 23.40 (29) 26.31 (34) 49.71 31
123 Ethan Tigay BH 23.57 (36) 26.24 (33) 49.81 32
129 Evan Savoie CHS 23.49 (32.5) 26.40 (40) 49.89 33
137 Dane Greenwood ATU 24.63 (58) 25.27 (17) 49.90 34
106 Jude Badreddine BH 23.71 (41) 26.23 (32) 49.94 35
110 Zack Orrico WLN 23.64 (37) 26.33 (35) 49.97 36
183 Lyle Hoffman BH 23.55 (35) 26.49 (41) 50.04 37
141 Erik Laansoo BH 23.77 (44) 26.34 (36) 50.11 38
168 Alex Tomlinson ATU 24.09 (50.5) 26.36 (37.5) 50.45 39
138 Rudy Ureste WLN 23.42 (30.5) 27.06 (47) 50.48 40
130 James Ferguson H / O 22.94 (20) 27.61 (50) 50.55 41
143 Ethan Tarr LO 24.09 (50.5) 26.69 (44) 50.78 42
135 Conner Lance LHS 24.01 (48) 26.86 (46) 50.87 43
164 Owen Petrella GB 23.65 (38) 27.54 (49) 51.19 44
189 Jonathan Meyer LO 24.39 (55) 26.85 (45) 51.24 45
113 Cullen Doyle RA 24.76 (59) 26.59 (43) 51.35 46
186 Mason Spencer WLN 23.84 (46) 27.53 (48) 51.37 47
191 Ryan Scobel BAT 24.88 (60) 26.58 (42) 51.46 48
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2/13/2023 MHSAA Division 1, Region 2 GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
192 Josh Arango RA 23.42 (30.5) 28.24 (53) 51.66 49
117 Eric Ranck H / O 22.83 (18.5) 29.02 (59) 51.85 50.5
116 Nick Carpenter ATU 25.49 (65) 26.36 (37.5) 51.85 50.5
148 Shane Hyatt LHS 24.02 (49) 28.72 (54.5) 52.74 52
190 Brock Vintner LHS 25.02 (61) 27.76 (51) 52.78 53
105 Adam Goldman LHS 24.21 (53) 28.89 (57) 53.10 54
187 Thomas Antenucci SC 23.67 (39) 29.46 (63) 53.13 55
184 Nathan Costigan H / O 24.20 (52) 28.98 (58) 53.18 56
180 Ryan Tiell H / O 24.44 (57) 28.85 (56) 53.29 57
101 Patrick Oatley BAT 25.46 (64) 27.95 (52) 53.41 58
132 Jonah Rontal BAT 22.69 (16.5) 31.17 (69) 53.86 59
111 Ian Londrigan GB 23.95 (47) 29.95 (66) 53.90 60
167 David Maleszyk WLN 29.02 (75) 25.56 (21) 54.58 61
169 Emma Pollock BAT 25.36 (63) 29.48 (64) 54.84 62
185 Gabe Scott LHS 25.74 (67) 29.26 (62) 55.00 63
115 Christian Levitt WU 25.87 (68) 29.18 (61) 55.05 64
107 Ted Mayotte ATU 25.61 (66) 29.57 (65) 55.18 65
182 Jacob Rinke SC 26.74 (72) 28.72 (54.5) 55.46 66
170 Phillip Petiprin GB 26.03 (70) 30.02 (67) 56.05 67
188 Connor Rixner ATU 26.08 (71) 30.47 (68) 56.55 68
103 Chad Beckeman SC 23.08 (23) 34.12 (72) 57.20 69
112 Liam Thibodeau WU 27.69 (73) 31.51 (70) 59.20 70
134 Dylan Linderman WU 28.93 (74) 32.32 (71) 61.25 71
119 Borja Guillen-Mendez LHS 32.26 (77) 29.08 (60) 61.34 72
151 Benjamin Kittle H / O 23.72 (42) 40.02 (74) 63.74 73
159 Robert Stewart LO 25.10 (62) 41.49 (75) 66.59 74
152 Rylee Linderman WU 31.18 (76) 35.59 (73) 66.77 75
162 Brendin Krozier WU 25.90 (69) DNF 78
156 Cooper Walters SC 24.27 (54) DSQ 78
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2/13/2023 MHSAA Division 1, Region 2 GS  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 FLLF 128 Brooks Funke 21.55 (1) 23.37 (2) 44.92 1 * 20
146 Nate Hiscock 22.00 (4) 24.04 (5) 46.04 4 *
121 Ryland Fairbanks 21.87 (2) 24.78 (10) 46.65 7 *
109 Jack Antonishek 21.99 (3) 24.75 (9) 46.74 8 *
193 Cody Dawes 22.44 (10) 24.92 (14) 47.36 11
163 Spencer Dicks 22.20 (6) 26.39 (39) 48.59 20

2 RA 120 Bayden Tapert 22.57 (12) 23.67 (3) 46.24 5 * 39
127 Isaac King 22.31 (8) 24.09 (6) 46.40 6 *
144 Tyler Kaczocha 22.64 (15) 24.91 (13) 47.55 12 *
155 Andrew Weaver 22.83 (18.5) 25.55 (20) 48.38 16 *
113 Cullen Doyle 24.76 (59) 26.59 (43) 51.35 46
192 Josh Arango 23.42 (30.5) 28.24 (53) 51.66 49

3 CHS 126 Noah Ostheimer 22.10 (5) 23.91 (4) 46.01 3 * 63
174 Ryan Bushroe 22.55 (11) 25.58 (22) 48.13 14 *
102 Sawyer Haiss 23.75 (43) 24.81 (11) 48.56 18 *
154 Max Ashley 23.70 (40) 25.79 (26) 49.49 28 *
161 Jeremy Nord 23.40 (29) 26.31 (34) 49.71 31
129 Evan Savoie 23.49 (32.5) 26.40 (40) 49.89 33

4 LO 124 Broden Janczarek 22.36 (9) 23.36 (1) 45.72 2 * 63
140 Marcel Anders 22.69 (16.5) 24.58 (8) 47.27 9 *
104 Evan Kelly 23.18 (25) 24.12 (7) 47.30 10 *
143 Ethan Tarr 24.09 (50.5) 26.69 (44) 50.78 42 *
189 Jonathan Meyer 24.39 (55) 26.85 (45) 51.24 45
159 Robert Stewart 25.10 (62) 41.49 (75) 66.59 74

5 GB 139 Eriksen Petiprin 22.29 (7) 25.96 (28.5) 48.25 15 * 101
114 Maxwell Merrill 23.50 (34) 24.98 (15) 48.48 17 *
142 Benjamin Thompson 23.30 (27) 25.65 (24) 48.95 25 *
164 Owen Petrella 23.65 (38) 27.54 (49) 51.19 44 *
111 Ian Londrigan 23.95 (47) 29.95 (66) 53.90 60
170 Phillip Petiprin 26.03 (70) 30.02 (67) 56.05 67

6 BH 165 Arvin Ahari 22.62 (14) 25.96 (28.5) 48.58 19 * 110
131 Owen Replogle 23.03 (22) 25.79 (26) 48.82 24 *
123 Ethan Tigay 23.57 (36) 26.24 (33) 49.81 32 *
106 Jude Badreddine 23.71 (41) 26.23 (32) 49.94 35 *
183 Lyle Hoffman 23.55 (35) 26.49 (41) 50.04 37
141 Erik Laansoo 23.77 (44) 26.34 (36) 50.11 38

7 WLN 172 Scott Spink 23.82 (45) 25.63 (23) 49.45 27 * 133
125 George Glusko 23.49 (32.5) 26.04 (30) 49.53 30 *
110 Zack Orrico 23.64 (37) 26.33 (35) 49.97 36 *
138 Rudy Ureste 23.42 (30.5) 27.06 (47) 50.48 40 *
186 Mason Spencer 23.84 (46) 27.53 (48) 51.37 47
167 David Maleszyk 29.02 (75) 25.56 (21) 54.58 61
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2/13/2023 MHSAA Division 1, Region 2 GS  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 ATU 153 Drew Oliver 23.26 (26) 25.79 (26) 49.05 26 * 149.5
137 Dane Greenwood 24.63 (58) 25.27 (17) 49.90 34 *
168 Alex Tomlinson 24.09 (50.5) 26.36 (37.5) 50.45 39 *
116 Nick Carpenter 25.49 (65) 26.36 (37.5) 51.85 50.5 *
107 Ted Mayotte 25.61 (66) 29.57 (65) 55.18 65
188 Connor Rixner 26.08 (71) 30.47 (68) 56.55 68

9 SC 133 Nathan Deveja 23.02 (21) 24.85 (12) 47.87 13 * 156
122 Ryder Cervin 23.17 (24) 25.52 (19) 48.69 22 *
187 Thomas Antenucci 23.67 (39) 29.46 (63) 53.13 55 *
182 Jacob Rinke 26.74 (72) 28.72 (54.5) 55.46 66 *
103 Chad Beckeman 23.08 (23) 34.12 (72) 57.20 69
156 Cooper Walters 24.27 (54) DSQ 78

10 BAT 118 Tessa Rontal 22.61 (13) 26.16 (31) 48.77 23 * 158
147 Ben Clous 24.41 (56) 25.10 (16) 49.51 29 *
191 Ryan Scobel 24.88 (60) 26.58 (42) 51.46 48 *
101 Patrick Oatley 25.46 (64) 27.95 (52) 53.41 58 *
132 Jonah Rontal 22.69 (16.5) 31.17 (69) 53.86 59
169 Emma Pollock 25.36 (63) 29.48 (64) 54.84 62

11 H / O 108 Cody Musial 23.31 (28) 25.36 (18) 48.67 21 * 168.5
130 James Ferguson 22.94 (20) 27.61 (50) 50.55 41 *
117 Eric Ranck 22.83 (18.5) 29.02 (59) 51.85 50.5 *
184 Nathan Costigan 24.20 (52) 28.98 (58) 53.18 56 *
180 Ryan Tiell 24.44 (57) 28.85 (56) 53.29 57
151 Benjamin Kittle 23.72 (42) 40.02 (74) 63.74 73

12 LHS 135 Conner Lance 24.01 (48) 26.86 (46) 50.87 43 * 202
148 Shane Hyatt 24.02 (49) 28.72 (54.5) 52.74 52 *
190 Brock Vintner 25.02 (61) 27.76 (51) 52.78 53 *
105 Adam Goldman 24.21 (53) 28.89 (57) 53.10 54 *
185 Gabe Scott 25.74 (67) 29.26 (62) 55.00 63
119 Borja Guillen-Mendez 32.26 (77) 29.08 (60) 61.34 72

13 WU 115 Christian Levitt 25.87 (68) 29.18 (61) 55.05 64 * 280
112 Liam Thibodeau 27.69 (73) 31.51 (70) 59.20 70 *
134 Dylan Linderman 28.93 (74) 32.32 (71) 61.25 71 *
152 Rylee Linderman 31.18 (76) 35.59 (73) 66.77 75 *
162 Brendin Krozier 25.90 (69) DNF 78
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Individuals Qualifying for State Finals

Girls Results - Slalom
Bib Full Name Team Blue Red Result Rank
519 Finley DeCubber H / O 31.06 29.93 60.99 7
535 Sierra Musial H / O 31.94 30.98 62.92 13
528 Allison Merrill GB 33.04 31.62 64.66 17
520 Emilie Wiggins GB 32.81 32.46 65.27 18

Girls Results - GS
Bib Full Name Team Blue Red Result Rank
531 Averi Fairbanks FLLF 25.1 22.49 47.59 4
535 Sierra Musial H / O 25.37 22.58 47.95 7
523 Anna Heimberger FLLF 25.59 22.55 48.14 8
519 Finley DeCubber H / O 25.72 22.88 48.6 11

Boys Results - Slalom
Bib Full Name Team Blue Red Result Rank
124 Broden Janczarek LO 26.23 26.76 52.99 2
140 Marcel Anders LO 27.03 27.44 54.47 4
117 Eric Ranck H / O 27.3 28.77 56.07 8
122 Ryder Cervin SC 27.97 28.61 56.58 9
114 Maxwell Merrill GB 28.19 29.42 57.61 10

Boys Results - GS
Bib Full Name Team Blue Red Result Rank
124 Broden Janczarek LO 22.36 23.36 45.72 2
140 Marcel Anders LO 22.69 24.58 47.27 9
104 Evan Kelly LO 23.18 24.12 47.3 10
133 Nathan Deveja SC 23.02 24.85 47.87 13


